
Using Camlocks
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Step 1

Step 3

Step 2

Step 4

Connect the male

camlock as diected in

the assembly instructions

using a scewdriver.

Push the male camlock

into the entry hole.

Insert the femle

camlock as shown in the

instruction.

Note：ensure that the

arrow on the top of  the

camlock points towards

the entry hole for the

male camlock.

Turn the female camlock

clockwise with a

screwdriver.

You should feel a click

when the camlock is

locked in place.

The joint is now secure.



Assembly Instructions
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Components - Panels

Please check you have all the panels listed below
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Hardware list

Note:

may be supplied than are required.

Male Camlock x 28+4

A

D

G

Female Camlock x 28+4

B

E

H

C

Dowel (8x30) x 28+4

F

Please check you have all the panels listed below

The quantities below are the correcet amount to complete the assembly. In some cases more fittings

I

J K L

M

Handle & Fixings x 1

N O

P Q

Door Hinge x 2

Magnet Touch x 1

Plasticwedge x 4

4*14mm Screw x 10+1

Ø20 Sticker x 24

Wire Holder x 2

Shelf Support Pin x 4

6*40mm Screw x 4

Light Strip x 1

3*16mm Screw x 8+1

Socket x1

Tools required

Phillips screwdriver

(medium & large)

Ruler - Use this ruler to help correctly identify the screws
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The screws length is measured from the head to the point (30mm screw shown).

3*14mm Screw x 4

3.5*14mm Screw x 2

R

Glue Thread Clasp x 1



Step 1

Step 2
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Step 3

Step 4
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A x 4
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A x 16
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Step 6
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A x 4

A

C x 16

C

B x 6

B

1 2 3
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4

7

B

B

B

B

B

B

Note: Please pay attention to the position of part(3)and part(4).

The side with installed dowels is downward.

Downward
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The side with installed dowels is downward.

Step 7

Step 8
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C x 4

C

K x 1

K

L x 2

L

B x 6

B
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Note: Please pay attention to the position of part(5)and part(6).

Downward



Step 9

Step 10

B x 2

B

1 2 3

9

7

4
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B

B

B

B

B x 2

B

1 2 3

Note: Grooves on the

part(9)and part(7) need

to be connected.
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 Note: The screw holes are inside.



Step 12

Step 11

B x 4

B

1 2 3
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Step 13

Step 14

B x 4

B

1 2 3
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A x 4

A

P x 1

P

A
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P
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 Note: The groove on the part(1) need to put on the part(11).
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Step 15

Step 16

F x 4

F
Q

Q x 2

F

F

B x 4
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R x 1

R

R

1. 2.
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N

O
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N x 1

N
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M x 24

M

M X24
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Step 20
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J x 1

J

K x 1
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L x 2
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Step 22
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D x 2

D

E x 6
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E x 4
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Step 23

Assembly is complete.

G

FG

F x 4

F

G x 4

G

G x4

Step 24

 Note: If the end table is not stable，please check that all screws are installed and tightened.
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